BUSINESSES & ORGANIZATIONS IN TOWN OF COLTON OR WITH TOWN OF COLTON ADDRESSES

Name

Colton-Pierrepont Central
School
Colton Fire Department

Colton Hepburn Library

Colton Museum /
Information Center at
Stone Valley

J.R. Watson Community
Center
Municipal Storage Building

Neighborhood Center

Raquette River Information
Center

South Colton Fire Station

Swift Field Complex

Town Court

Town Hall

Town Highway Garage

Town Transfer Station

Water & Sewer

MUNICIPAL & SCHOOL FACILITIES / SERVICES

Phone Number

(As of April 4, 2016)

Location

315-262-2100

315-262-2447

315-262-2310

315-262-2524

315-262-2037

315-262-3175

315-262-3175

315-244-9956

315-262-2333

315-262-2380

315-262-2810

315-262-2500

315-262-2731

315-262-2731

4921 State Hwy 56
Colton

89 Riverside Drive
Colton

84 Main Street
Colton

95 Main Street
Colton

9 Sugarbush Lane
South Colton

25 Wildwood Road
Colton

9 Sugarbush Lane
South Colton

9 Sugarbush Lane
South Colton

2141 Racquette RRd

South Colton

Sugarbush Lane
South Colton

9 Sugarbush Lane
South Colton

94 Main Street
Colton

3759 State Hwy 56
South Colton

Lenny Road
Colton

94 Main Street
Colton

Additional Information

Superintendent — Joseph Kardash

Librarian — Dennis Eickhoff
(winter and summer hours)

Contact — Cynthia Hennessy
(Colton Historical Society)
Open summer or by appointment

Hours: Mon & Fri 9am to 1pm

Contact — Scott Muller
Open Summers or By Appointment
[Info rack inside front door]

Recreation Bldg & Pavilion plus
Fields & Playground

Judge Dale Robar

Supervisor — Dennis Bulger
Clerk — Donna Arquiett

Hours: Wed & Sat 8am — 5pm



