BUSINESSES & ORGANIZATIONS IN TOWN OF COLTON OR WITH TOWN OF COLTON ADDRESSES

MUNICIPAL & SCHOOL FACILITIES / SERVICES (As of April 4, 2016)

<u>Name</u>	Phone Number	<u>Location</u>	Additional Information
Colton-Pierrepont Central School	315-262-2100	4921 State Hwy 56 Colton	Superintendent – Joseph Kardash
Colton Fire Department	315-262-2447	89 Riverside Drive Colton	
Colton Hepburn Library	315-262-2310	84 Main Street Colton	Librarian – Dennis Eickhoff (winter and summer hours)
Colton Museum / Information Center at Stone Valley	315-262-2524	95 Main Street Colton	Contact – Cynthia Hennessy (Colton Historical Society) Open summer <u>or</u> by appointment
J.R. Watson Community Center	315-262-2037	9 Sugarbush Lane South Colton	
Municipal Storage Building	315-262-3175	25 Wildwood Road Colton	
Neighborhood Center	315-262-3175	9 Sugarbush Lane South Colton	Hours: Mon & Fri 9am to 1pm
Raquette River Information Center	315-244-9956	9 Sugarbush Lane South Colton	Contact – Scott Muller Open Summers <u>or</u> By Appointment [Info rack inside front door]
South Colton Fire Station	315-262-2333	2141 Racquette R Rd South Colton	
Swift Field Complex		Sugarbush Lane South Colton	Recreation Bldg & Pavilion plus Fields & Playground
Town Court	315-262-2380	9 Sugarbush Lane South Colton	Judge Dale Robar
Town Hall	315-262-2810	94 Main Street Colton	Supervisor – Dennis Bulger Clerk – Donna Arquiett
Town Highway Garage	315-262-2500	3759 State Hwy 56 South Colton	
Town Transfer Station	315-262-2731	Lenny Road Colton	Hours: Wed & Sat 8am – 5pm
Water & Sewer	315-262-2731	94 Main Street Colton	